Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 240 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, Girard, Sokol, Wood, Vanselow, Brock and Seeber

RATIFYING ACTIONS OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE FOR THE AGING IN APPLYING TO THE NEW YORK STATE OFFICE FOR THE AGING FOR MEDICARE IMPROVEMENTS FOR PATIENTS AND PROVIDERS ACT (MIPPA)/AGING & DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER (ADRC) FUNDING

WHEREAS, the New York State Office for the Aging has been given an opportunity for funding through the Medicare Improvements for Patients and Providers Act (MIPPA)/ Aging & Disability Resource Center (ADRC), the Director of the Office for the Aging has submitted an application to the New York State Office for the Aging for funding through the Medicare Improvements for Patients and Providers Act (MIPPA)/Aging & Disability Resource Center (ADRC) in the amount of Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$16,950), for a term commencing September 30, 2014 and terminating September 29, 2015, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby ratifies the actions of the Director of the Office for the Aging in submitting the application for MIPPA/ADRC funding, and be it further

RESOLVED, that if any further MIPPA/ADRC funding becomes available to the County, no further resolution to accept said monies will be necessary, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorize the acceptance of any and all funding described in the preambles of this resolution.